

## Bid Results Detail Report



**BENNINGTON STP 1000(23)**

**CO3196**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** August 09, 2024, 11:00 AM

**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES FULL DEPTH RECONSTRUCTION OF THE ROADWAY AND SIDE ROADS, INSTALLATION OF A NEW ROUNDABOUT, NEW DRAINAGE, LANDSCAPING, STREET LIGHTING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE.

**COMPLETION DATE:** June 30, 2026

**LOCATION:** BEGINNING AT A POINT ON VT ROUTE 67A APPROX. 1.00 MILE FROM THE VT ROUTE 7A INTERSECTION EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROX. 690 FEET TO MM 1.136.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. CASSELL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1385 US Route 7 Pittsford, VT 05763		2. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701		3. BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC. 2428 Back Westminister Road Westminister, VT 05168	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
203.1000	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	4,420.000	\$60.00	\$265,200.00	\$30.00	\$132,600.00	\$35.00	\$154,700.00
203.1600	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	130.000	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00
203.2800	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	CY	270.000	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$38.00	\$7,560.00
203.3000	EARTH BORROW	CY	500.000	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
203.3100	SAND BORROW	CY	1,000	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
204.2000	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	1,680.000	\$25.00	\$42,000.00	\$16.00	\$26,880.00	\$35.00	\$58,800.00
204.2100	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	165.000	\$225.00	\$37,125.00	\$200.00	\$33,000.00	\$250.00	\$41,250.00
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	1,000.000	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	500.000	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
230.0010	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	355,500.000	\$1.00	\$355,500.00	\$1.00	\$355,500.00	\$1.00	\$355,500.00
230.0020	REUSE OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS	CY	500.000	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
230.0030	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	LS	1,000	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
230.0040	PROJECT OPERATIONS COMPLETION REPORT	LS	1,000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
230.0050	ENVIRONMENTAL OVERSIGHT	HR	720.000	\$140.00	\$100,800.00	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$155.00	\$111,600.00
230.0060	MANAGEMENT OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	LS	1,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	5,400.000	\$95.00	\$513,000.00	\$85.00	\$459,000.00	\$75.00	\$405,000.00
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	21,000	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$1,470.00	\$135.00	\$2,835.00
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IS, QA TIER III	TON	1,425.000	\$210.00	\$299,250.00	\$195.00	\$277,875.00	\$185.00	\$263,625.00
406.0430	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER III	TON	490.000	\$290.00	\$142,100.00	\$195.00	\$95,550.00	\$250.00	\$122,500.00
406.3400	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER PLACED, TYPE IVS	SY	240.000	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
406.9200	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
507.1200	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	LB	16,900.000	\$1.70	\$28,730.00	\$3.00	\$49,500.00	\$3.50	\$59,150.00
601.0805	12 INCH RCP CLASS III	LF	350.000	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$120.00	\$42,000.00
601.0806	12 INCH RCP CLASS IV	LF	28.000	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
601.0810	15 INCH RCP CLASS III	LF	30.000	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
601.0815	18 INCH RCP CLASS III	LF	240.000	\$130.00	\$31,200.00	\$110.00	\$26,400.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
601.0816	18 INCH RCP CLASS IV	LF	120.000	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00
601.2605	12 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	180.000	\$116.00	\$20,880.00	\$128.00	\$23,040.00	\$155.00	\$27,900.00
601.2615	18 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	140.000	\$130.00	\$18,200.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00
601.7015	15 INCH CPEES	EACH	1,000	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
601.7016	18 INCH CPEES	EACH	2,000	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$420.00	\$840.00
602.250001	GRANITE FOREBAY PAVERS	SY	35.000	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$985.00	\$34,475.00	\$950.00	\$29,750.00
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	7,000	\$9,200.00	\$64,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$58,800.00
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (BESIDE GRATE)	EACH	2,000	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$17,900.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (DOUBLE GRATE)	EACH	3,000	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
604.2100	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER	EACH	11,000	\$9,100.00	\$100,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00
604.2100	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER (5 FOOT DIAMETER)	EACH	2,000	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
604.4000	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DIF, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	1,000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
604.4200	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	1,000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
605.1006	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 8 INCH	LF	290.000	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$75.00	\$21,750.00	\$55.00	\$15,950.00
605.9500	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN	EACH	1,000	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
609.1500	DUST CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	TON	8,000	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	25.000	\$107.00	\$2,675.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
613.1002	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	60.000	\$143.00	\$8,580.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
616.2100	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	2,100.000	\$68.00	\$142,800.00	\$95.00	\$199,500.00	\$100.00	\$210,000.00
616.2150	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE	LF	1,125.000	\$108.00	\$121,500.00	\$145.00	\$163,125.00	\$150.00	\$168,750.00
618.1005	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6 INCH	SY	275.000	\$131.00	\$36,025.00	\$125.00	\$34,375.00	\$160.00	\$44,000.00
618.1008	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	SY	100.000	\$154.00	\$15,400.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$205.00	\$20,500.00
618.1500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	TON	84.000	\$315.00	\$26,460.00	\$600.00	\$50,400.00	\$275.00	\$23,100.00
618.3000	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	270.000	\$51.00	\$13,770.00	\$38.00	\$10,260.00	\$95.00	\$25,650.00
618.4106	STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8 INCH	SY	1,080.000	\$286.00	\$308,880.00	\$195.00	\$210,600.00	\$300.00	\$324,000.00
619.1700	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	4,000	\$114.00	\$456.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
620.5500	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	180.000	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.50	\$450.00
622.1000	INSULATION BOARD	MFBM	300	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00
625.2006	SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES, PVC, 6 INCH	LF	200.000	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
625.6002	WIRED CONDUIT, 2 INCH	LF	2,025.000	\$30.00	\$60,750.00	\$60.00	\$121,500.00	\$32.00	\$64,800.00
625.7000	POWER DROP STANCHION	EACH	1,000	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
625.7010	JUNCTION BOX	EACH	10,000	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00
629.1724	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED, ALL-INCLUSIVE, 6 IN.	LF	25,000	\$394.00	\$9,850.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
629.1732	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED, ALL-INCLUSIVE, 8 IN.	LF	20,000	\$557.00	\$11,140.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
629.2524	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX, ALL-INCLUSIVE, 6 INCH	EACH	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
629.2532	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX, ALL-INCLUSIVE, 8 INCH	EACH	2,000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
629.2800	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	4,000	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
629.3500	HYDRANT, ALL-INCLUSIVE	EACH	1,000	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00
629.3800	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	1,000	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	2,100.000	\$95.00	\$199,500.00	\$95.00	\$199,500.00	\$92.00	\$193,200.00
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	4,500.000	\$60.00	\$270,000.00	\$46.00	\$207,000.00	\$70.00	\$315,000.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1,000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	4,500.000	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
633.1000	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	13,000	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
634.1000	EMPLOYEE TRAINESHIP	HR	520.000	\$3.50	\$1,820.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$45.00	\$23,400.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1,000	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$705,000.00	\$705,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
641.1200	MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC	LS	1,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	8,000	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00
646.4060	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	2,850.000	\$5.70	\$16,365.00	\$6.00	\$17,100.00	\$5.00	\$14,250.00
646.4160	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	3,150.000	\$5.70	\$17,965.00	\$6.00	\$18,900.00	\$5.00	\$15,750.00
646.4460	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	170.000	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00
646.4560	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	140.000	\$17.00	\$2,380.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00